TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

600003706006--2 -02/15/01--01085--015 *****78.75 *****78.75

<u>HE PASILLO CORPORATION</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFI</u>) SUBJECT: DE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

r

7

STO.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status Y REQUIRED 		
FROM:	JOSEPH D Name (Pr	HALC inted or typed)		-	-
	<u>9117 SW 161 TER</u> Address				
		FL 3315 State & Zip 32-4-756 lephone number	CRETARY OF	OI FEB 15 AN 9:35	-

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

gro/16

Articles of Incorporation Of The Pasillo Corporation

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Article I: The name of the corporation to be registered shall be, THE PASILLO CORPORATION

Article II: The principal place of business/mailing address shall be, 9117 SW 161 Terr Miami, Florida 33157

ې

င္မာ

Article III:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to transact any and all lawfull business.

Article IV:

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares having an individual value of \$0.001. Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

Article V:

The initial board of directors shall consist of a total of two (2) persons, and the name and address of the person(s) who are to serve as an initial director(s) is(are): Joseph D. Hall - 9117 SW 161 Terr, Miami, Florida 33157 Maria Valdes-Hall - 9117 SW 161 Terr, Miami, Florida 33157

Article VI:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Joseph D. Hall - 9117 SW 161 Terr, Miami, Florida 33157

Article VII: The name and address of the incorporator is: Joseph D. Hall – 9117 SW 161 Terr, Miami, Florida 33157

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature Registered Agent

Date

Signature Incorporator